
2025 Hampton University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-34   Conf: 5-22   Home: 6-17   Away: 5-15   Neutral: 4-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (311), Opp (312)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (21), Totals (21), Aiken (13), Singleton (5), Hamilton (3), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Lester 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (220-243), Aiken (58-67), Evans (35-42), Branch (34-37), Singleton (33-34), Maduro (27-29), Hamilton (19-20), Lester (14-14)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
43 Bonner, Carmynn .380 48-48 158 33 60 13 7 5 29 102 .646 14 0 12 0 .428 1 0 3-3 51 7 1 .983
13 Hill, Kylie .379 49-49 161 21 61 7 0 3 32 77 .478 8 3 20 0 .416 1 0 1-1 67 87 23 .870
25 Maduro, Leah .278 41-34 97 14 27 4 0 3 10 40 .412 8 0 20 0 .333 0 1 0-0 4 14 2 .900
9 Lee, Cassidy .256 45-45 129 21 33 4 1 2 14 45 .349 11 1 23 0 .315 2 1 3-4 48 60 22 .831
18 Armstead, Santrea .250 43-41 96 8 24 5 0 1 10 32 .333 18 6 24 1 .393 2 0 0-0 279 3 6 .979
4 Ramos, Meagan .235 42-41 102 10 24 4 1 0 16 30 .294 10 0 21 0 .301 1 4 1-1 60 79 5 .965
7 Aiken, Aitirihna .205 42-41 122 14 25 3 0 0 6 28 .230 23 1 18 0 .336 0 1 1-2 136 19 11 .934
1 Quinn, Kylee .308 35-34 91 21 28 2 4 0 6 38 .418 7 3 15 0 .376 0 7 3-3 68 4 2 .973
6 Johnson, Amani .288 36-32 80 11 23 1 0 0 8 24 .300 2 1 13 0 .313 0 1 1-3 45 4 0 1.000
11 Singleton, Simone .200 14-9 20 4 4 1 0 0 1 5 .250 3 2 6 0 .360 0 2 0-0 54 5 1 .983
3 Crenshaw, Cheyenne .167 10-3 6 6 1 0 0 0 2 1 .167 2 0 1 0 .375 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
8 Sutton, Myiah .164 34-25 73 8 12 4 0 1 9 19 .260 7 0 19 0 .238 0 0 2-2 23 7 5 .857
19 Evans, Jada .156 23-16 32 2 5 1 0 0 2 6 .188 0 0 9 1 .156 0 0 0-0 1 23 1 .960
20 Jackson, Raven .150 13-7 20 2 3 0 0 0 4 3 .150 3 1 8 0 .280 1 2 3-3 7 1 1 .889
32 Hamilton, Camryn .146 27-17 48 5 7 1 0 0 5 8 .167 4 0 7 0 .212 0 0 0-0 46 2 1 .980
0 Bohanon, Riley .143 11-6 14 4 2 0 0 0 1 2 .143 9 0 3 0 .458 1 1 0-2 31 1 1 .970
15 Venson, Jasmine .083 23-8 12 6 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 3 0 6 0 .267 0 0 0-0 14 17 5 .861
27 Branch, Angelina .050 30-18 20 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .050 1 0 6 0 .095 0 0 0-0 2 26 2 .933
10 Ivey, Taylor .000 5-5 7 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .222 0 0 0-0 2 11 0 1.000
Totals .265 49-49 1288 192 341 50 13 15 157 462 .359 135 18 231 2 .341 9 20 21-27 940 372 89 .936
Opponents .326 49-49 1370 350 447 78 20 26 275 643 .469 164 38 200 5 .408 19 27 110-122 962 344 76 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Evans, Jada 4.91 5-10 21 12 9 1-0 0 88.0 128 91 48 32 58 18 6 3 .330 10 6 0 2 8
27 Branch, Angelina 6.45 7-12 27 16 7 1-0 0 127.0 164 118 91 59 85 37 9 16 .308 11 13 0 12 10
2 Lester, Ava 7.66 2-4 13 10 2 0-0 0 24.2 28 29 21 31 23 4 0 1 .289 18 8 0 1 2
25 Maduro, Leah 9.35 1-7 24 10 2 0-0 0 68.1 113 98 71 41 31 17 4 4 .350 7 11 0 4 6
43 Bonner, Carmynn 21.94 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 14 14 13 1 3 2 1 2 .467 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 7.01 15-34 87 49 20 2 0 313.1 447 350 244 164 200 78 20 26 .326 46 38 0 19 27
Opponents 3.76 34-15 89 49 17 9 3 320.2 341 192 134 135 231 50 13 15 .265 30 18 0 9 20



2025 Hampton University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Johnson, Amani 49 45 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Ivey, Taylor 13 2 11 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Lester, Ava 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 14 0 1.000 0 0
11 Singleton, Simone 60 54 5 1 .983 0 33 1 .971 5 0
43 Bonner, Carmynn 59 51 7 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Hamilton, Camryn 49 46 2 1 .980 0 19 1 .950 3 0
18 Armstead, Santrea 288 279 3 6 .979 6 0 0 — 0 0
1 Quinn, Kylee 74 68 4 2 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Bohanon, Riley 33 31 1 1 .970 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Ramos, Meagan 144 60 79 5 .965 2 0 0 — 0 0
19 Evans, Jada 25 1 23 1 .960 2 35 7 .833 0 0
7 Aiken, Aitirihna 166 136 19 11 .934 2 58 9 .866 13 0
27 Branch, Angelina 30 2 26 2 .933 0 34 3 .919 0 0
25 Maduro, Leah 20 4 14 2 .900 0 27 2 .931 0 0
20 Jackson, Raven 9 7 1 1 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hill, Kylie 177 67 87 23 .870 4 0 0 — 0 0
15 Venson, Jasmine 36 14 17 5 .861 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Sutton, Myiah 35 23 7 5 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Lee, Cassidy 130 48 60 22 .831 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Crenshaw, Cheyenne 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 42 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1401 940 372 89 .936 22 220 23 .905 21 0
Opponents 1382 962 344 76 .945 39 42 11 .792 13 0


